08:30

|ACLE

International Association
of Contact Lens Educators

IACLE

' WORLD CONGRESS

Registration and app activation

Session One: Evidence-based Contact Lens Teaching Papers

10:00

10:10

10:40

11:20

11:50

12:00

Welcome from IACLE President
Evidence-based teaching of contact lenses

Keynote address: iOS essentials. Everything you
should know about Apple iOS

Sponsor session: Golden circle and patient insights
for educators

Question session

Lunch break at Conference Aston

Session Two: Innovation in Teaching

13:30

13:40

13:50

14:05

14:15

14:25

14:35

14:45

Evidence-based Journal Club
An inconvenient truth about soft lens fitting
Sponsor session: Connected by sight

Rigid contact lenses fitting — learning efficacy of
undergraduate students

Investing in innovation and education
Soft lens movement on-eye: what does it mean?
Question session

Break

Session Three: Novel Assessments

15:15

15:25

15:35

15:45

15:55

Motivating students through novel assessment
methods

Application-based and blended creative teaching
methods

Evaluation of students’ satisfaction with three teaching
modes in the contact lens course by Students’
Evaluations of Educational Quality Questionnaire
(SEEQ)

Integrating positive psychology in contact lens and
optometry teaching during difficult teaching times in
Greece

Question session

Session Four: iPads and Apps

16:05

17:05

17:20

Keynote address: Eight years on. How far have we
come with mobile technology?

Question session

Tour of Aston University’s School of Optometry

The

L C Initiative

TEACH. LEARN. CONNECT.

Moderator: Philip Morgan

Philip Morgan, IACLE

Shehzad Naroo, Fabrizio Zeri, Craig

Woods, IACLE, Aston University

Joe Moretti, Intuition UK Limited

Rupam Sinha, Alcon

Moderator: Fakhruddin Barodawala

Premiit Bhakat
Eef van der Worp

David Ruston, Johnson & Johnson
Devanshi Dalal

Bill Reindel, Bausch + Lomb

Eef van der Worp

Moderator: Etty Bitton

Lavanya Kalikivayi

Ashwini Lokesh

Hongmei Zhang

Dimitra Makrynioti

Moderator: Renée Reeder

Joe Moretti, Intuition UK Limited



Tuesday 6 June 2023 - School of Optometry, Aston University

09:00

10:30

11:00

12:30

14:00

15:30

16:00

17:30

Alcon:
The Dry Eye Wheel

Group A

Menicon:
Addressing
myopia
management and
the irregular
cornea: a closer
look at Menicon

Ophtecs:

CooperVision:
Orthokeratology
for myopia control

Coffee break and poster viewing at School of Optometry

Group D
Lunch break

Group C

Coffee break and poster viewing at School of Optometry

Group B

Close

Bloom and ROSE CUELEL
K
Group B Group C Group D
Group A Group B Group C
Group D Group A Group B
Group C Group D Group A

Importance of
contact lens care
required for safe
and comfortable

CooperVision:
An educator’s
guide to myopia
management

Group E

Group H

Group G

Group F

Johnson &
Johnson:
Optimizing fitting
success with
multifocal soft
contact lenses

Group F

Group E

Group H

Group G

Alcon:
Teaching critical
skills for effective
toric lens practice

Group G

Group F

Group E

Group H

Bausch + Lomb:
Advancements in
contact lens
materials

Group H

Group G

Group F

Group E



Wednesday 7 June 2023 - School of Optometry, Aston University

Menicon:
Addressing
myopia

management and CooperVision:

the irregular Orthokeratology
cornea: a closer for myopia control
look at Menicon
Bloom and ROSE

K

Ophtecs: Johnson &
Importance of CooperVision: Johnson: Alcon: Bausch + Lomb:

contact lens care An educator’s Optimizing fitting Teaching critical Advancements in

required for safe guide to myopia success with skills for effective contact lens

and comfortable management multifocal soft toric lens practice materials
lens wear contact lenses

Alcon:
The Dry Eye Wheel

09:00 Group E Group F Group G Group H Group A Group B Group C Group D
10:30 Coffee break and poster viewing at School of Optometry

11:00 Group H Group E Group F Group G Group D Group A Group B Group C
12:30  Lunch break

14:00 Group G Group H Group E Group F Group C Group D Group A Group B
15:30 Coffee break and poster viewing at School of Optometry

16:00 Group F Group G Group H Group E Group B Group C Group D Group A
17:30 Close

18:30 Gala Dinner



Session Five: Motivating Students

09:00

09:10

09:20

09:30

09:40

09:50

10:00

10:10

Make a video, share your knowledge
Menicon overview: Infinite vision, infinite possibilities

A little effort goes a long way; focusing on contact
lens education for early career professionals

Teach, Inspire and Motivate (TIM)

Sponsor session: The advanced care system,
‘cleadew’

Edumoativatior — a synonym for the Case Report Series
in IACLETOP

Question session

Break

Session Six: IACLETOP and PowerPoint

10:30

11:15

12:00

Keynote address: Using PowerPoint to record a
dynamic presentation with narration, annotation and
animation

IACLETOP workshop: what you need to know

Lunch break at Conference Aston

Session Seven: Future Pathways in Education

13:30

13:50

14:35

14:50

15:50

16:30

Sponsor session: Improving lives — one person at a
time

Keynote address: ChatGPT and education: Exploring
the perils and possibilities

Question session

The Future of online teaching: Engaging and
personalized learning

Farewell from IACLE President

Coach leaves for Manchester

Moderator: Byki Huntjens
Luis Fernando Barba

Jennifer Choo, Menicon

Memoona Arshad

Vandana Vighnesh Kamath

Ousman Marr, Ophtecs

Runa Mazumder

Moderator: Shehzad Naroo

David Peel, Aston University

IACLETOP Team

Moderator: Philip Morgan

Katie Harrop, CooperVision

Helen Crompton, Old Dominion University

Stephan Fortier and Matthew McShane,
Canvas

Philip Morgan, IACLE



