





Monday 5 June 2023 – Conference Aston					
08:30	Registration and app activation				
Session One: Ev	idence-based Contact Lens Teaching Papers	Moderator: Philip Morgan			
10:00	Welcome from IACLE President	Philip Morgan, IACLE			
10:10	Evidence-based teaching of contact lenses	Shehzad Naroo, Fabrizio Zeri, Craig Woods, IACLE, Aston University			
10:40	Keynote address: iOS essentials. Everything you should know about Apple iOS	Joe Moretti, Intuition UK Limited			
11:20	Sponsor session: Golden circle and patient insights for educators	Rupam Sinha, Alcon			
11:50	Question session				
12:00	Lunch break at Conference Aston				
Session Two: Inr	novation in Teaching	Moderator: Fakhruddin Barodawala			
13:30	Evidence-based Journal Club	Premjit Bhakat			
13:40	An inconvenient truth about soft lens fitting	Eef van der Worp			
13:50	Sponsor session: Connected by sight	David Ruston, Johnson & Johnson			
14:05	Rigid contact lenses fitting – learning efficacy of undergraduate students	Devanshi Dalal			
14:15	Investing in innovation and education	Bill Reindel, Bausch + Lomb			
14:25	Soft lens movement on-eye: what does it mean?	Eef van der Worp			
14:35	Question session				
14:45	Break				
Session Three: N	lovel Assessments	Moderator: Etty Bitton			
15:15	Motivating students through novel assessment methods	Lavanya Kalikivayi			
15:25	Application-based and blended creative teaching methods	Ashwini Lokesh			
15:35	Evaluation of students' satisfaction with three teaching modes in the contact lens course by Students' Evaluations of Educational Quality Questionnaire (SEEQ)	Hongmei Zhang			
15:45	Integrating positive psychology in contact lens and optometry teaching during difficult teaching times in Greece	Dimitra Makrynioti			
15:55	Question session				
Session Four: iP	ads and Apps	Moderator: Renée Reeder			
16:05	Keynote address: Eight years on. How far have we come with mobile technology?	Joe Moretti, Intuition UK Limited			
17:05	Question session				
17:20	Tour of Aston University's School of Optometry				

Tuesday 6 June 2023 – School of Optometry, Aston University

	Alcon: The Dry Eye Wheel	Menicon: Addressing myopia management and the irregular cornea: a closer look at Menicon Bloom and ROSE K	CooperVision: Orthokeratology for myopia control	Ophtecs: Importance of contact lens care required for safe and comfortable lens wear	CooperVision: An educator's guide to myopia management	Johnson & Johnson: Optimizing fitting success with multifocal soft contact lenses	Alcon: Teaching critical skills for effective toric lens practice	Bausch + Lomb: Advancements in contact lens materials
09:00	Group A	Group B	Group C	Group D	Group E	Group F	Group G	Group H
10:30	Coffee break and poster viewing at School of Optometry							
11:00	Group D	Group A	Group B	Group C	Group H	Group E	Group F	Group G
12:30	Lunch break							
14:00	Group C	Group D	Group A	Group B	Group G	Group H	Group E	Group F
15:30	Coffee break and poster viewing at School of Optometry							
16:00	Group B	Group C	Group D	Group A	Group F	Group G	Group H	Group E
17:30	Close							

Wednesday 7 June 2023 – School of Optometry, Aston University								
	Alcon: The Dry Eye Wheel	Menicon: Addressing myopia management and the irregular cornea: a closer look at Menicon Bloom and ROSE K	CooperVision: Orthokeratology for myopia control	Ophtecs: Importance of contact lens care required for safe and comfortable lens wear	CooperVision: An educator's guide to myopia management	Johnson & Johnson: Optimizing fitting success with multifocal soft contact lenses	Alcon: Teaching critical skills for effective toric lens practice	Bausch + Lomb: Advancements in contact lens materials
09:00	Group E	Group F	Group G	Group H	Group A	Group B	Group C	Group D
10:30	Coffee break and poster viewing at School of Optometry							
11:00	Group H	Group E	Group F	Group G	Group D	Group A	Group B	Group C
12:30	Lunch break							
14:00	Group G	Group H	Group E	Group F	Group C	Group D	Group A	Group B
15:30	Coffee break and poster viewing at School of Optometry							
16:00	Group F	Group G	Group H	Group E	Group B	Group C	Group D	Group A
17:30	Close							
18:30	Gala Dinner							

Thursday 8 June 2023 - Conference Aston						
Session Five: Mo	otivating Students	Moderator: Byki Huntjens				
09:00	Make a video, share your knowledge	Luis Fernando Barba				
09:10	Menicon overview: Infinite vision, infinite possibilities	Jennifer Choo, Menicon				
09:20	A little effort goes a long way; focusing on contact lens education for early career professionals Memoona Arshad					
09:30	Teach, Inspire and Motivate (TIM)	Vandana Vighnesh Kamath				
09:40	Sponsor session: The advanced care system, 'cleadew'	Ousman Marr, Ophtecs				
09:50	Edumotivatior – a synonym for the Case Report Series in IACLETOP	Runa Mazumder				
10:00	Question session					
10:10	Break					
Session Six: IAC	LETOP and PowerPoint	Moderator: Shehzad Naroo				
10:30	Keynote address : Using PowerPoint to record a dynamic presentation with narration, annotation and animation	David Peel, Aston University				
11:15	IACLETOP workshop: what you need to know	IACLETOP Team				
12:00	Lunch break at Conference Aston					
Session Seven: I	Future Pathways in Education	Moderator: Philip Morgan				
13:30	Sponsor session: Improving lives – one person at a time	Katie Harrop, CooperVision				
13:50	Keynote address: ChatGPT and education: Exploring the perils and possibilities	Helen Crompton, Old Dominion University				
14:35	Question session					
14:50	The Future of online teaching: Engaging and personalized learning	Stephan Fortier and Matthew McShane, Canvas				
15:50	Farewell from IACLE President	Philip Morgan, IACLE				
16:30	Coach leaves for Manchester					